
M 3347

RENEWAL DECLARATTONS (CONTTNUED)

Eesidel-tlal Commu n lty_ As_sogiqtion Pot tcy f or pL u MAs pt N Es I I ltoilEowN E Rs
Pollcy Number -90-89€53S7

sEcTtoN t - SCHEDULE

Location
Number

Location of
Descfib€d
Premlses

Llmit of lnsurancs'

Coveraoe A -
Bulldlngs

Limit of lnsurance'

Coveraoe B -
Business P-ersonal

Property

001 TAMARACK TAMAMCK CT &
DR

BLAIRSDEN CA 96103-9739

No Coverage No Coverage

A1IXILIARY STRIIETII RES

Locatlon
Number

tleecriptlon Llmlt ol lnsurance'

Coveraoe A -
Bulldlngs

Limit ol lnsurance'

Coveraoe B -
Buslness PErsonal

Property

001A Fence,'nalls, etc. $ s.000 See Prop Sch

lnsurance as any rn limit

SECTION I - INFLATION E INDEX(ES}

lnllation Coverage lndex

SFETION I. DFDIIETIBI FS

248.6

Baslc Detluctlble $1,000

@ Cogyrighl State Farm Mutuol Auomotile lnsuronce Comprny.2008

lncludes copyrighted materiel of lnsurunce Servicet 0fli6. hc., wirh irs permission.

Continued on Next Page
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StateFarm
M A347 :&

ftE

Residentlal Comm
Pollcy Number

Speclal Deductibles:

Money and Securities
Equipment Breakdown

RENEWAL DECLARATTONS (COImNUED)

uni$_Aqs_ogiatlon Pollcy for PLUMAS ptNES il HOMEOWNERS-9G89€53&7

$250
$1,000

Employee Dishonesty

Other deductibles may apply - reter to pelicy

sFtlTrflN r -

$2s0

8

:tt
NIo

OF COVEBAGF.I IMIT rlF INSI RANCE. EACH DESCRIBED PBE

fhe-covgrages and cgrrg€p9n-d-lng-llmlts qhown below apply separately to each descrlbed premises shown in these
Declarationq, u-nl-e-gg i1tlicatgo 9y "See Schsdule." ll a cbvtirage does hot have a correspoirding limlt shown below,
but hrs "lnclud€d" lndicated, please reler to that policy provision lor an explanatlon ol that cov6rage.

COVERAGE

Collapse

Damage To Non-Orned Buildings From Theft, Burglary Or Robbery

Debris Removal

Equipment Breakdown

Fire Department Service Charge

Fire Extinguisher Systems Recharge Expense

Glass Expenses

lncreased Cost Of Construction And Demolilion Costs (applies only when buildings are
insured on a replacement cost basis)

lewly Acq.uire! Business Personal Property (applies only if this policy provides
Coverage B - Business Personal Property)

Newly Acquired Or Constructed Buildings (applies only if this policy provides
Coverage A - Buildings)

Ordinance Or Law - Equipment Coverage

Preservation Of Property

LIMIT OF
INSURANCE

lncluded

Coverage B Limit

25o/o ol covered loss

tnctuded

$5,000

$5,000

tnctuded

1Oa/o

$100,000

$2s0,000

lncluded

30 Days

Prepared
sEP 13 2023
cMP4000

0033t8 294
E

C Cofyrighl Stcte Farm Mutuel Automobile lnsuroncs Compeny, 2ffi
lncludes copyrrghted mrterial ol lnsurance Services 0fficc, lnc., widr rts permission
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REN EWAL OECLABAnONS (CONnNUED)

Besidentlalcommunlty^fqpg@o4 poilcy tor pLuilAs ptNEs II HoltEowNERs
Pollcy Number -S89€53e7

SECTION I. E)CTENSIONS OF COVERAGE - UMIT OF INSURANCE. EACH COIIPLEX

The coverages and conespondlng llmlts shown below appty separately to each conplex as described ln the pollcy.

ClVERAGE
LIMITOF

INSURANCE

Accounts Receivable
On Premisss
Otf Premises

M .t.t 
',

$50,000
$15.000

$5,000

sl0,000

$5,ooo

$10,000

$1,000

$5,000

$2,500

$15,000

$10,000

$2,500

$2,500

$10,000
$5,000

Arson Reward

Forgery Or Atteration

Money And Seq,rrities (off Premises)

Money And Securities (On Premises)

Money Orders And Counterfeit Money

Ouldoor Prope$

Personal Etlects (applies only to those premises provided Coverage B - Business
Personal Property)

Personal Property ofl Premises

Pollutant Clean Up And Removal

lroperty.Qf others (applies only to those premises provided Coverage B - Business
PersonalPropeff)

Signs

Valuable Papers And Records
On Premises
Off Premises

Prepared
sEP 13 2023
cMP-496q

000348

@ Copyright Sor Forrn Mutrrl Auunohlc lnrurcnco Corpany,2(B
lncludes cogyrighted materirl ol lnsunncg Servicos 0ffice. lnc., widr is prrnitsion.
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StateFarm
M 3347 :&, RENEWAL DECLARATTONS (CONTTNUED)

Regldentlal Qommun ity^ 4qsps{r_tl_ol Poficy for pLU MAs pt N Es I I HouEowNERs
Pollcy Number -90-89953S7

H$
sEcTtoN r - OF COVERAGE. LIMIT OF I RANCE. PEF POI IEY

t
i
u!

t(t
{hecgvepses and correspond-ing llmlts shown below are the most we will pay regardless of the number ol
descrlbed premlses shown ln these Declaratlons.

COVERAGE

Back-Up ol Sewer or Drain

Employee Dishonesty

Loss Ol lncome And Extra Expense

SECTION II - LIABILITY

LIMIT OF
INSURANCE

lncluded

$2s,000

Actual Loss Sustained - 12 Months

COVERAGE

Coverage L - Business Liability

Coverage M - Medical Expenses (Any One Person)

Damage To Premises Rented To You

Directors And Oflicers Liability

AGGREGATE LIMITS

Products/Completed Operations Aggregate

General Aggregate

Diredors and Officers Aggregate

LIM]T OF
INSURANCE

$2,000,000

$10,000

$300,000

$2,000,000

LIMIT OF
INSURANCE

$4,000,000

$4.000,000

$2,000.000

Each paid claim for Liability Coverage reduces the amount of insurance we provide during the applicable
annualperiod, Please refer to Section ll - Liability in the Coverage Form and any attached endordements.

Prepared
sEP 13 2023
cMP4000

003349 294
E

O Copnight Stcte Form Muturl AutomoUb lnsurcncs Conprny, 20$
lncludes copyrighted mcterial of lnsurcnce Services Office, lnc., widr hs pamission
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RENEWAL DECLARATTONS (CONTTNUED)

F3ftlor"ftllx|cormmuntu 
Associarion po$cy tor pLUrAs ptNEs il htoMEowNERs

Your policy consists of these Declarations, the BUSINESSoWNERS covERAGE FoRM. shown below, and any otherforms and endorsements that apply, including those shown below as weltas inose isiueO;tbjequHiiblii;
issuance of this policy.

FORMS ENDORSET'ENTS

cMP-4101
FE-6999.3
cMP4814
cMP4696
cMP4746.1
cMP-4710
cMP4508
cMP4705.2
cMP4260.1
cMP4261
FD-6007

Businessowners Coverage Form
'Terrorism lnsurance Cov Notice
Directors & Ofioers Liability
Residenlial Community Assoc
Hired Auto Liability
Employee Dishonesty
Money and Securities
Loss of lncome & Extra Expense
Amendatory Endorsement-CA
Amendatory Endorsement
lnland Marine Attach Dec
'New Form Attached

This policy is issued by he Statra Farm General lnsurance Company.

Participating Policy

You ere entitled tg Participate h a disbibulion of the earnings of the company as determinEd by our Board of Directors in
accordance with tre Company's Articles of lncorporation, al arnended. ' '

ln Wtrese !{t.ereo!, he State Farm General lnsurance Company has caused this policy to be signed by its President and
Secretary at Blooming ton, lllinois.

8*^W .d/nzc"/q
Secretaiy President

Prepared
sEP 13 2023
cMP-4000
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(D Coptrighl Sote Farm MrruslAutomobile lnsuronEg Conprny.2ffi
lncludes copyrighted rnrterirl of lnsurcnca Services 0frrce, lnc., wirh irs pernission.

Continued on Next page Page 6 of 8


