Residential Community Association Policy for PLUMAS PINES II HOMEOWNERS Policy Number 90-B9-9536-7

SECTION I - PROPERTY SCHEDULE

Location Number	Location of Described Premises	Limit of Insurance* Coverage A - Buildings	Limit of Insurance* Coverage B - Business Personal Property
001	TAMARACK PL, TAMARACK CT & COTTONWOOD DR BLAIRSDEN CA 96103-9739	No Coverage	No Coverage

AUXILIARY STRUCTURES

Location Number	Description	Limit of Insurance* Coverage A - Buildings	Limit of Insurance* Coverage B - Business Personal Property
001A	Fence, walls, etc.	\$ 5,000	See Prop Sch

* As of the effective date of this policy, the Limit of Insurance as shown includes any increase in the limit due to Inflation Coverage.

SECTION I - INFLATION COVERAGE INDEX(ES)

Prepared SEP 13 2023 CMP-4000 003347

© Copyright, State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, 2008 Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.

Continued on Next Page



Residential Community Association Policy for PLUMAS PINES II HOMEOWNERS Policy Number 90-B9-9536-7

Special Deductibles:



0207-ST-1-1001

Money and Securities Equipment Breakdown

\$250 \$1,000 Employee Dishonesty

\$250

Other deductibles may apply - refer to policy.

SECTION I - EXTENSIONS OF COVERAGE - LIMIT OF INSURANCE - EACH DESCRIBED PREMISES

The coverages and corresponding limits shown below apply separately to each described premises shown in these Declarations, unless indicated by "See Schedule." If a coverage does not have a corresponding limit shown below, but has "Included" indicated, please refer to that policy provision for an explanation of that coverage.

COVERAGE	LIMIT OF INSURANCE
Collapse	Included
Damage To Non-Owned Buildings From Theft, Burglary Or Robbery	Coverage B Limit
Debris Removal	25% of covered loss
Equipment Breakdown	Included
Fire Department Service Charge	\$5,000
Fire Extinguisher Systems Recharge Expense	\$5,000
Glass Expenses	Included
Increased Cost Of Construction And Demolition Costs (applies only when buildings are insured on a replacement cost basis)	10%
Newly Acquired Business Personal Property (applies only if this policy provides Coverage B - Business Personal Property)	\$100,000
Newly Acquired Or Constructed Buildings (applies only if this policy provides Coverage A - Buildings)	\$250,000
Ordinance Or Law - Equipment Coverage	Included
Preservation Of Property	30 Days

Prepared SEP 13 2023 CMP-4000

003348 294 E © Copyright, State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, 2008 Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.

Continued on Reverse Side of Page

Page 3 of 8

Residential Community Association Policy for PLUMAS PINES II HOMEOWNERS Policy Number 90-B9-9536-7

SECTION I - EXTENSIONS OF COVERAGE - LIMIT OF INSURANCE - EACH COMPLEX

The coverages and corresponding limits shown below apply separately to each complex as described in the policy.

COVERAGE	LIMIT OF
Accounts Receivable On Premises Off Premises	\$50,000 \$15,000
Arson Reward	\$5,000
Forgery Or Alteration	\$10,000
Money And Securities (Off Premises)	\$5,000
Money And Securities (On Premises)	\$10,000
Money Orders And Counterfeit Money	\$1,000
Outdoor Property	\$5,000
Personal Effects (applies only to those premises provided Coverage B - Business Personal Property)	\$2,500
Personal Property Off Premises	\$15,000
Pollutant Clean Up And Removal	\$10,000
Property Of Others (applies only to those premises provided Coverage B - Business Personal Property)	\$2,500
Signs	\$2,500
Valuable Papers And Records On Premises Off Premises	\$10,000 \$5,000

© Copyright, State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, 2008 Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.

Continued on Next Page



Residential Community Association Policy for PLUMAS PINES II HOMEOWNERS Policy Number 90-B9-9536-7

0307-ST-1-1001

SECTION I - EXTENSIONS OF COVERAGE - LIMIT OF INSURANCE - PER POLICY

The coverages and corresponding limits shown below are the most we will pay regardless of the number of described premises shown in these Declarations.

COVERAGE	LIMIT OF INSURANCE
Back-Up of Sewer or Drain	Included
Employee Dishonesty	\$25,000
Loss Of Income And Extra Expense	Actual Loss Sustained - 12 Months

SECTION II - LIABILITY

COVERAGE	LIMIT OF INSURANCE
Coverage L - Business Liability	\$2,000,000
Coverage M - Medical Expenses (Any One Person)	\$10,000
Damage To Premises Rented To You	\$300,000
Directors And Officers Liability	\$2,000,000
AGGREGATE LIMITS	LIMIT OF INSURANCE
Products/Completed Operations Aggregate	\$4,000,000
General Aggregate	\$4,000,000
Directors and Officers Aggregate	\$2,000,000
	8.9

Each paid claim for Liability Coverage reduces the amount of insurance we provide during the applicable annual period. Please refer to Section II - Liability in the Coverage Form and any attached endorsements.

Prepared SEP 13 2023 CMP-4000 003349 294 E

© Copyright, State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, 2008 Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.

Continued on Reverse Side of Page

Page 5 of 8

Residential Community Association Policy for PLUMAS PINES II HOMEOWNERS Policy Number 90-B9-9536-7

Your policy consists of these Declarations, the BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM shown below, and any other forms and endorsements that apply, including those shown below as well as those issued subsequent to the issuance of this policy.

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS

CMP-4101	Businessowners Coverage Form
FE-6999.3	*Terrorism Insurance Cov Notice
CMP-4814	Directors & Officers Liability
CMP-4696	Residential Community Assoc
CMP-4746.1	Hired Auto Liability
CMP-4710	Employee Dishonesty
CMP-4508	Money and Securities
CMP-4705.2	Loss of Income & Extra Expense
CMP-4260.1	Amendatory Endorsement-CA
CMP-4261	Amendatory Endorsement
FD-6007	Inland Marine Attach Dec
	* New Form Attached

This policy is issued by the State Farm General Insurance Company.

Participating Policy

You are entitled to participate in a distribution of the earnings of the company as determined by our Board of Directors in accordance with the Company's Articles of Incorporation, as amended.

In Witness Whereof, the State Farm General Insurance Company has caused this policy to be signed by its President and Secretary at Bloomington, Illinois.

Lynne M. Youxell Secretary

Thomas Couley

President

Prepared SEP 13 2023 CMP-4000 003349

© Copyright, State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, 2008 Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.

Continued on Next Page

Page 6 of 8